
Five Tool Futures 14U Elite 
League Leaders

Batting Average leaders (min. 5 plate appearances)

First Name Last Name Team Average

Kyler Proctor Dallas Patriots 14U Sherard 1.000

Ty Baker Twelve Black 0.625

Kai Langford Texas Assault 14U 0.625

Nayden Ramirez Twelve Black 0.545

Landon West Twelve Black 0.545

Brydan Hernandez D-BAT Elite Tompkins 0.500

Bailey Ramsey Texas Stix 2023 Algiene 0.500

Fisher Davis Twelve Silver 0.500

Gavin Rutherford Twelve Silver 0.500

Douglas Randall Dallas Patriots 14U Sherard 0.500

Christopher Saenz Texas Assault 14U 0.500

Doubles leaders

First Name Last Name Team Doubles

Jakob Schulz Twelve Silver 3

Aidan Castillo D-BAT Elite Smith 3

Logan Myers D-BAT Elite Smith 2

Mason Sanders Twelve Black 2

Stolen Bases Leaders

First Name Last Name Team Stolen 
Bases

Kyndall Cassidy D-BAT Elite Smith 6

Grayson Willey Twelve Silver 5

Landon West Twelve Black 4

Fisher Davis Twelve Silver 4

Reagan Kitner Texas Stix 2023 Algiene 4

Christian Pitts Texas Assault 14U 4

Ryan Butler Dallas Patriots 14U Sherard 4
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Hits

First Name Last Name Team Hits

Landon West Twelve Black 6

Fisher Davis Twelve Silver 6

Jakob Schulz Twelve Silver 6

Bailey Ramsey Texas Stix 2023 Algiene 6

Nayden Ramirez Twelve Black 6

Logan Myers D-BAT Elite Smith 5

Drew Markle Twelve Silver 5

Ty Baker Twelve Black 5

Kai Langford Texas Assault 14U 5

Thomas Stevens D-BAT Elite Smith 5

Innings Pitched

First Name Last Name Team Innings 
Pitched

Cole Johnson LBC Central 14U Madrid 6.667

Aidan Castillo D-BAT Elite Smith 6.667

Tyler Townsend Texas Oilers 14U Hamblin/
Hancock

6.667

Chase Morgan Twelve Silver 6

Jay J Kennett Twelve Silver 6

Jonathan Nelson Premier Baseball Futures 14U 6

Bennett Lang Hunter Pence Baseball 6

Thomas Stevens D-BAT Elite Smith 5.333

Austin Haley Texas Oilers 14U Hamblin/
Hancock

5.333

Bailey Ramsey Texas Stix 2023 Algiene 5.333

Camdyn Wootan Hunter Pence Baseball 5.333

Strikeouts

First Name Last Name Team Strikeouts

Thomas Stevens D-BAT Elite Smith 9

Jay J Kennett Twelve Silver 8

Tyler Townsend Texas Oilers 14U Hamblin/
Hancock

7

�2



Austin Haley Texas Oilers 14U Hamblin/
Hancock

7

Kyndall Cassidy D-BAT Elite Smith 6

Aidan Castillo D-BAT Elite Smith 5

Gavin Rutherford Twelve Silver 5

Bennett Fryman D-BAT Elite Tompkins 5

Hank Benny LBC Central 14U Madrid 5

ERA (min. 4 IP)

First Name Last Name Team ERA (min. 4 IP)

Austin Haley Texas Oilers 14U Hamblin/
Hancock

0.000

Aidan Castillo D-BAT Elite Smith 0.000

Luke Davidsoin Texas Stix 2023 Algiene 0.000

David Heefner D-BAT Elite Smith 0.000

Chase Morgan Twelve Silver 0.000

Johnathan Canter Houston A's 14U 0.000

Lane Allen D-BAT Elite Tompkins 0.000

Ben Black Dallas Patriots 14U Sherard 0.000

Connor Tallas Houston A's 14U 0.000

Ryan Butler Dallas Patriots 14U Sherard 0.000

Uriah Walters Texas Oilers 14U Hamblin/
Hancock

0.000

Turner Murdock Twelve Black 0.000

Kai Langford Texas Assault 14U 0.000

Cole Johnson LBC Central 14U Madrid 1.050

Jonathan Nelson Premier Baseball Futures 14U 1.167

Thomas Stevens D-BAT Elite Smith 1.313

Brady Sullivan Premier Baseball Futures 14U 1.400

Brydan Hernandez D-BAT Elite Tompkins 1.400

Seve Aguirre Texas Stix 2023 Algiene 1.750

Brady Henke Twelve Black 1.750

Rylan Deming Premier Baseball Futures 14U 1.750

�3


